LR |
Docision No. /U("}' .

TZF0XE TIE ?AII?OAD VOIMISS;OW oF

In the Matter of the Anplica ion of
LA HABRA DOUEZSTIC WATER COMPANY

Zor s cextificate authorizing the Application No. 12433
issuance and °e.le 0f 4%: capital
.Stock. . :

Laimer and coll:tﬁs;
by Alber‘t; Launer, for swplicante.

27 TES COulIISSION:

0P INION-

Iz thris proceeding; as omended at the near.’z.ng hod before

Jankraveer, La ..a'bra Domestic /iater Company asks por-
miscsion to isswe and sell 210 OO0.00 of its common capit a.I stock,
$30,000.00 of its seven percen‘t cumulauvo preferrea ca:oi.tul stock
and "14:,400.00 rotes for the purposes nereina:ftar,...etl fortaf

| ipplicant hos an euthorized stock Lssue of A100-,000.00
q:w;.ded 1nto . 2 OOO shares of the per ve.luo of 550« eacb- - 0f thi° :
au*horizea stock issue, €00 °harau reprosent nreferred Stock and
- 1200 shares, common StOcK.. K The holde:ru of the preferred stock"
. are ent;.tlod to receive &ividends .at the rate o:t’ seven percent por
azzwm vefore any Aividends mey be paid onthe common £tock. TUndor
,applicant’c Articles of Incor'oora, ion tne nreferred °toc3f ig ro=-
deoemable at the option oL the com'oa:ay at g55. per '-*La:-e,. together
vwith sny accmed and u.npa..n.d dividends. Anplic:mt has now out~
stenéing 320,000.00 of common stock.
T




The Commission by Decision No. 11934 dated April 17, 1923 .
in Application No. 8602 asuthorized gpplicant to purchase two‘acres
of water bearing land located in the Town of Ia Zabrs. The'ag:eed
purckase vrice wes 525,000., of which $3500; was peid in casb;uﬁon
the execution of the sgrecment of purchase; leaving a balance of
$22,500.00 payable on or before October 12; 1924 with interest at .
the rate of seven vercent. per aﬂamn. Tee tostimony in this pro¥'
coeding showe that thore still remsins due and payable 316;500.00
oL tre purchoce vrice of thb lande ALpplicont proposes to sell
either common or preferred stock and wce the procoeds. to pay tho‘
£16,500400. -

Applicant’s finaneial stetoment shows accomnts payable of
$17,004.47.  The 317,004.47 includes £14.377.62 "advanced ‘o:}
consumers " 10 finence the construction of additions and botter-
menfs. Of this smomnt 58,947.72 it now due and payable by'the
company. ZPersons who kave advanced such emount have agreod 1o
accont applicant’s stock 4in payrent for the azownts due.

Applicent nas outstanding 814,400.00 of soven porcent.notes
of wifeh $6,400.00 is vayable to the First Natlonsl Baxk of Ta Setre.
$3,500.00 to Wm. Espolt, end $4,500.00 to the Citizens Commercisl
and Savings Bonk of la Habra. Eostimony'shows that the not§s'now ‘
outstanding have deen issuoed withoﬁt cuthority from the Railroad
Commission. TUpon having this faet called fo nis &ttenmion; coun~
sel for applicant smended the application.aﬁd invsuch arronded ap-
vlicetion ssks vermission to issue notes 40 rofuwnd +he indebied-
nossvrepresenzeg by the notes now outstanding. Applicant pro-
poses to use proceeds obtained Zrem the sale of 1tz shock o pa&

tho notes.

- Tae testimony shows that spplicant will endeavor td;aand_

bolieves that it can; sell Its =tock 2% far. ‘It asks; howavérﬁ
thet it be permitted to use an amount not exceeding five vercent
of the par walue of stock sold to pey commissions and expenses

,2_

227




Incident to the sale of stock 1f it becomes necessary 1o employ
‘some one to soll the stock. The rexmeinder of the proceeds will
bo applied to the payment of thé £16,500.00 due on the purchase

price of the lén&'to which_refqrence has been mede to pay the
'£14,400.00 of notes and %o ﬁay part of the $17;400,47 of a@coﬁnts
payeble. |

CRXRDER

Lz Eobra Domestic Weter Compeny having applied to the
Redllrosd Commission for permission to Lissue $40,000.00 of sﬁock;
end %o issue notgs-in the sum 02 $14,400.00 a2d the Reilrosd Come
mission being of the opinionm that %re money; property or. labor
%0 bo procured or veid for by the iscuo of such stock end motes
i3 reasonably regmired oy applicant and that the expenditures
herein authorized sre mnot in whole or in part reasonably charge-
gble %o opersting exmenses or to income;

IT7 IS EEREPY ORDZZED thet the La Esbra Domestic Weter
Compeny be; and it iz hereby; euthorized to issuwe and sell onm or
beZore November 1, 1926 st mot loss than par, 810.000.00 of its
common stock end $30,000.00 of its sever perébnt cumulative opre~
fe;rod stock; aad %o issue end sell et not less -than par on or-
-baﬁoro«auch~&ato;,$14;400.00 face‘value of unsecured'notos; such
notes %o bea& interest at mnot %o exceed seven percent. Doer snnum
and to be peyable vithin.one yesr efter date.

I7 IS EZRERY FURTSER ORDERTD Yast Ie Hebra Domestic Tater
éompany gzell nse the proceeds odtained from the sale of,saia stock
and notes for the following PRIPOSES =~

1. Tke précoeds fron the sale of the notes shell be used
Vo pay or refund the indebtedness,rep:esenxod-
oy the notes; set fortk in subdivision "£v 6£¢3

epplicant’s Exhibit "BT.

222




2. UIn smomnt not oxceeding five vercent of the per value
of the stock horein authorized to be icsued ond 0l
by epplicent mey e used oy seid applicanﬁvto Pay
commissions and expenses incidont vo . the zale of
such stock. Such portion o the five percert nct
nocessery Lor caid purposes; together with the re-
meiring vroceeds obtalined fLrom the sale o seid
stock shall be used by epplicant to pay the bslance
due on the contract referred to in subdivizion g
of applicant’z Sxnivit BT 10 pay the notes re~
forzed %o herolm ond to DSy Dert of the 317,447.00

- of sccownts peyeble, reforred o Ln subdivision

TgT ol apwlicant’s Exhilbit "B™ Ziled in this pro-

veeding. b

*: I IS HZEREEY FURTESR ORDERED that Te Eobra Domectic Water
Compaxy mey issme theo notes heroﬁn‘authorized to be iszued for =
term 02 less then ome yoar snd that if such motes are %oswed for
& term of less fhan one year, reonew the came from time tO'time;
wrovided thet the term 0f %he originai notes plus the term or texrms
of any notes isswed in repewal thereof chall not exceeld one year

from the date of the notos originally issued wnfer the authority

nerein granted.

5

1T IS EEREEZY PURTEZR ORDERED thet the suthority herein
granted to dissue’ notes will become eoffective whon La’H&b&a Domestic
Wgter Compeony hes paid +the minimum foe vrescribed by Section 57
0Z the Public TUtilities Lot, which fee iz £25.00; thet the authofity'
©0 issue stock will become effective upon the date hereoX and that
La Habrs Domestic Wator Company sholl keep suchk record of thoe issue

ané sele of the notes herein suthorized and of the diepositlion of




the proceeds ec will emable 4t to f£ile on or before the 25th &ay
0% each month & verified revort, a3 recuired by the Railroad Com-

nission®s Genersl Order No. 24, which order inmsofar as‘a@plicable;

iz made s part of tals order.

DATED at Sen Fremcisco, Califormie, this _ /7 27/ day oFf

Tobruery, 1926.

ﬁ&a&fﬁ/

Cormi ssioners.




